Analog Devices Inc./Maxim Integrated - DS80C320-ECG Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

electrical specifications, whereas our user’s guides contain detailed information about device features and
operation.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART
Pb-FREE/RoHS-
COMPLIANT
TEMP RANGE
MAX CLOCK
SPEED (MHz)
PIN-PACKAGE
DS80C320-MCG DS80C320-MCG+ 0°C to +70°C 25 40 Plastic DIP
DS80C320-QCG DS80C320-QCG+ 0°C to +70°C 25 44 PLCC
DS80C320-ECG DS80C320-ECG+ 0°C to +70°C 25 44 TQFP
DS80C320-MNG DS80C320-MNG+ -40°C to +85°C 25 40 Plastic DIP
DS80C320-QNG DS80C320-QNG+ -40°C to +85°C 25 44 PLCC
DS80C320-ENG DS80C320-ENG+ -40°C to +85°C 25 44 TQFP
DS80C320-MCL DS80C320-MCL+ 0°C to +70°C 33 40 Plastic DIP
DS80C320-QCL DS80C320-QCL+ 0°C to +70°C 33 44 PLCC
DS80C320-ECL DS80C320-ECL+ 0°C to +70°C 33 44 TQFP
DS80C320-MNL DS80C320-MNL+ -40°C to +85°C 33 40 Plastic DIP
DS80C320-QNL DS80C320-QNL+ -40°C to +85°C 33 44 PLCC
DS80C320-ENL DS80C320-ENL+ -40°C to +85°C 33 44 TQFP
DS80C323-MCD DS80C323-MCD+ 0°C to +70°C 18 40 Plastic DIP
DS80C323-QCD DS80C323-QCD+ 0°C to +70°C 18 44 PLCC
DS80C323-ECD DS80C323-ECD+ 0°C to +70°C 18 44 TQFP
DS80C323-QND DS80C323-QND+ -40°C to +85°C 18 44 PLCC
DS80C323-END DS80C323-END+ -40°C to +85°C 18 44 TQFP
+ Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant device.
DS80C320/DS80C323 High-Speed/Low-Power Microcontrollers
6 of 38
80C32 COMPATIBILITY
The DS80C320/DS80C323 are CMOS 80C32-compatible microcontrollers designed for high
performance. In most cases, the devices will drop into an existing 80C32 design to significantly improve
the operation. Every effort has been made to keep the devices familiar to 8032 users, yet they have many
new features. In general, software written for existing 80C32-based systems will work on the DS80C320
and DS80C323. The exception is critical timing, because the high-speed microcontroller performs its
instructions much faster than the original. It may be necessary to use memories with faster access times if
the same crystal frequency is used.
Application Note 57: DS80C320 Memory Interface Timing is a useful tool to help the embedded system
designer select the proper memories for her or his application.